23
VC
P
Interruttori di manovra
sezionatori
32 ÷ 3150 A
Switch disconnectors
23

 100
26 27
VCPCodici per l’ordinazione
Order references
 Tipo
 Type
Corrente nominale
Rated current
Senza maniglia
Without handle
Maniglia blocco porta
Door interlock handle
Poli / Poles Codice / Code Poli / Poles Codice / Code
VC1P
32A
3P 11000SM 3P 11000
4P 11010SM 4P 11010
45A
3P 11001SM 3P 11001
4P 11011SM 4P 11011
63A
3P 11002SM 3P 11002
4P 11012SM 4P 11012
80A
3P 11003SM 3P 11003
4P 11013SM 4P 11013
100A
3P 11004SM 3P 11004
4P 11014SM 4P 11014
125A
3P 11005SM 3P 11005
4P 11015SM 4P 11015
160A
3P 11006SM 3P 11006
4P 11016SM 4P 11016
VC2P
160A
3P 12001SM 3P 12001
4P 12011SM 4P 12011
200A
3P 12002SM 3P 12002
4P 12012SM 4P 12012
250A
3P 12003SM 3P 12003
4P 12013SM 4P 12013
315A
3P 12004SM 3P 12004
4P 12014SM 4P 12014
VC3P
315A
3P 13001SM 3P 13001
4P 13011SM 4P 13011
400A
3P 13002SM 3P 13002
4P 13012SM 4P 13012
500A
3P 13003SM 3P 13003
4P 13013SM 4P 13013
VC4P
630A
3P 14003SM 3P 14003
4P 14013SM 4P 14013
800A
3P 14004SM 3P 14004
4P 14014SM 4P 14014
N.B. Albero di comando standard lunghezza 200 mm incluso in ogni confezione
        Standard shaft lenght 200 mm included into the package
26 27
Codici per l’ordinazione
Order references
VCP
 Tipo
 Type
Corrente nominale
Rated current
Senza maniglia
Without handle
Maniglia blocco porta
Door interlock handle
Poli / Poles Codice / Code Poli / Poles Codice / Code
VC5P
(35 KA)
800A
3P 15000SM 3P 15000
4P 15010SM 4P 15010
1000A
3P 15001SM 3P 15001
4P 15011SM 4P 15011
1250A
3P 15002SM 3P 15002
4P 15012SM 4P 15012
VC5P
(50 KA)
800A
3P 15007SM 3P 15007
4P 15017SM 4P 15017
1000A
3P 15008SM 3P 15008
4P 15018SM 4P 15018
1250A
3P 15009SM 3P 15009
4P 15019SM 4P 15019
1600A
3P 15003SM 3P 15003
4P 15013SM 4P 15013
2000A
3P 15004SM 3P 15004
4P 15014SM 4P 15014
2500A
3P 15005SM 3P 15005
4P 15015SM 4P 15015
3150A
3P 15006SM 3P 15006
4P 15016SM 4P 15016
VC6P
1600A
3P 16000SM 3P 16000
4P 16010SM 4P 16010
2000A
3P 16001SM 3P 16001
4P 16011SM 4P 16011
2500A
3P 16002SM 3P 16002
4P 16012SM 4P 16012
3150A
3P 16003SM 3P 16003
4P 16013SM 4P 16013
N.B. Albero di comando standard lunghezza 200 mm incluso in ogni confezione
        Standard shaft lenght 200 mm included into the package
* Per esecuzione quadripolare con neutro passante aggiungere “SN” al termine del codice del corrispondente sezionatore quadripolare.
For solid neutral switches add “SN” to the code of corresponding four pole switch.

They are available in 16 current ratings in the
following versions:
- already assembled on proper fixing bars
- in kit (handle included)
 Tipo
 Type
Corrente nominale
Rated current
Senza maniglia
Without handle
Maniglia blocco porta
Door interlock handle
Poli / Poles Codice / Code Poli / Poles Codice / Code
EO1P
32A
6P 110006SM 6P 110006
8P 110106SM 8P 110106
45A
6P 110016SM 6P 110016
8P 110116SM 8P 110116
63A
6P 110026SM 6P 110026
8P 110126SM 8P 110126
80A
6P 110036SM 6P 110036
8P 110136SM 8P 110136
100A
6P 110046SM 6P 110046
8P 110146SM 8P 110146
125A
6P 110056SM 6P 110056
8P 110156SM 8P 110156
160A
6P 110066SM 6P 110066
8P 110166SM 8P 110166
EO2P
160A
6P 120016SM 6P 120016
8P 120116SM 8P 120116
200A
6P 120026SM 6P 120026
8P 120126SM 8P 120126
250A
6P 120036SM 6P 120036
8P 120136SM 8P 120136
315A
6P 120046SM 6P 120046
8P 120146SM 8P 120146
EO3P
315A
6P 130016SM 6P 130016
8P 130116SM 8P 130116
400A
6P 130026SM 6P 130026
8P 130126SM 8P 130126
500A
6P 130036SM 6P 130036
8P 130136SM 8P 130136
EO4P
630A
6P 140036SM 6P 140036
8P 140136SM 8P 140136
800A
6P 140046SM 6P 140046
8P 140146SM 8P 140146
EO5P
(35 kA)
800A
6P 150006SM 6P 150006
8P 150106SM 8P 150106
1000A
6P 150016SM 6P 150016
8P 150116SM 8P 150116
1250A
6P 150026SM 6P 150026
8P 150126SM 8P 150126
VCP6 - 8 poli
6 - 8 poles
* Possibilità di esecuzione per EO con fusibili.
 Version for EO with fuses available.

- in kit (handle included)
6 - 8 poli
6 - 8 poles
VCP
 Tipo
 Type
Corrente nominale
Rated current
Senza maniglia
Without handle
Maniglia blocco porta
Door interlock handle
Poli / Poles Codice / Code Poli / Poles Codice / Code
EC1P
32A
6P 110004SM 6P 110004
8P 110104SM 8P 110104
45A
6P 110014SM 6P 110014
8P 110114SM 8P 110114
63A
6P 110024SM 6P 110024
8P 110124SM 8P 110124
80A
6P 110034SM 6P 110034
8P 110134SM 8P 110134
100A
6P 110044SM 6P 110044
8P 110144SM 8P 110144
125A
6P 110054SM 6P 110054
8P 110154SM 8P 110154
160A
6P 110064SM 6P 110064
8P 110164SM 8P 110164
EC2P
160A
6P 120014SM 6P 120014
8P 120114SM 8P 120114
200A
6P 120024SM 6P 120024
8P 120124SM 8P 120124
250A
6P 120034SM 6P 120034
8P 120134SM 8P 120134
315A
6P 120044SM 6P 120044
8P 120144SM 8P 120144
EC3P
315A
6P 130014SM 6P 130014
8P 130114SM 8P 130114
400A
6P 130024SM 6P 130024
8P 130124SM 8P 130124
500A
6P 130034SM 6P 130034
8P 130134SM 8P 130134
EC4P
630A
6P 140034SM 6P 140034
8P 140134SM 8P 140134
800A
6P 140044SM 6P 140044
8P 140144SM 8P 140144
EC5P
(35 kA)
800A
6P 150004SM 6P 150004
8P 150104SM 8P 150104
1000A
6P 150014SM 6P 150014
8P 150114SM 8P 150114
1250A
6P 150024SM 6P 150024
8P 150124SM 8P 150124
* Possibilità di esecuzione per EC con fusibili.
 Version for EC with fuses available.
38 39
VCPDimensioni

EC4P  630 ÷ 800A 235 136 80 64 20 24 254 200 230 490 15 46 68 66,5 31,5 280 480 227 42 137 24 16,5 71 160
EC5P  800 ÷ 1250A 319 170 106,5 79,5 84 29 353 246 286 658 15 64 85 85 37 356 676 253 52,5 163,5 36 36 71 160
40 41
VCPCon dispositivo di apertura
With tripping device
 Tipo
 Type
Corrente nominale
Rated current
V aux. bobina
V aux coil
24 V c.c . / DC 48 V c.c. / DC 110 V c.c. / DC 110 V c.a. / AC 220 V c.a. / AC
Poli - Poles
3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4
 VC4P BA
400 A 14002B 14012B 14002B1 14012B1 14002B2 14012B2 14002B3 14012B3 14002B4 14012B4
630 A 14003B 14013B 14003B1 14013B1 14003B2 14013B2 14003B3 14013B3 14003B4 14013B4
800 A 14004B 14014B 14004B1 14014B1 14004B2 14014B2 14004B3 14014B3 14004B4 14014B4
VC5P BA 35 kA
800 A 15000B 15010B 15000B1 15010B1 15000B2 15010B2 15000B3 15010B3 15000B4 15010B4
1000 A 15001B 15011B 15001B1 15011B1 15001B2 15011B2 15001B3 15011B3 15001B4 15011B4
1250 A 15002B 15012B 15002B1 15012B1 15002B2 15012B2 15002B3 15012B3 15002B4 15012B4
VC5P BA 50 kA
800 A 15007B 15017B 15007B1 15017B1 15007B2 15017B2 15007B3 15017B3 15007B4 15017B4
1000 A 15008B 15018B 15008B1 15018B1 15008B2 15018B2 15008B3 15018B3 15008B4 15018B4
1250 A 15009B 15019B 15009B1 15019B1 15009B2 15019B2 15009B3 15019B3 15009B4 15019B4
1600 A 15004B 15013B 15003B1 15013B1 15003B2 15013B2 15003B3 15013B3 15003B4 15013B4
2000 A 15003B 15014B 15004B1 15014B1 15004B2 15014B2 15004B3 15014B3 15004B4 15014B4
VC6P BA
1600 A 16000B 16010B 16000B1 16010B1 16000B2 16010B2 16000B3 16010B3 16000B4 16010B4
2000 A 16001B 16011B 16001B1 16011B1 16001B2 16011B2 16001B3 16011B3 16001B4 16011B4
 Tipo di maniglia
 Handle type
Maniglia blocco porta